No. 391-44/2015-STG-III Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications

419, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road New Delhi-1, Dated 17th December, 2019

Shri Shyam Singh Shekhawat Secretary (Admn.) Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Prasaran Nigam Limited Vidyut Bhavan, Janpath, Jyoti Nagar Jaipur – 302 005

Subject: - Extension of deputation of Shri Paritosh Kumar Shah (Staff No. 20635), ITS to Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Prasaran Nigam Limited.

Sir

I am directed to refer to your letter no. RVPN/AS(Estt.I)F.12(303A)/D.738 dated 18.09.2019 on the subject noted above and to convey approval of competent authority for extension of deputation of Shri Paritosh Kumar Shah, ITS(Staff No. 20635) presently serving as OSD (Telecom) in Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Prasaran Nigam Limited(RRVPNL) for one year i.e. from 19.09.2019 to 18.09.2020 (5th year).

2. Other terms and conditions of his deputation will remain unchanged.

Yours faithfully

(R K Tondar) Director (Staff) Tel: 011 23036645

Copy to –

- 1. PS to Secretary (T)/Member(S) by email.
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Energy & CMD, RVPNL, Government Secretariat, Jaipur 302 005.
- 3. Shri Paritosh Kumar Shah, OSD (Telecom), Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Prasaran Nigam Limited, Vidyut Bhavan, Jyoti Nagar, Jaipur – 302 005.
- 4. AO, STG-I, CS to adviser (HRD)
- 5. PA to US(SNG) with request to upload this on DoT Website.
- 6. Order Bundle.